
Bowling Green, MISSOURICommunity Information

Education

Healthcare

Government

Transportation

Distance to Major Cities

Utilities

Taxes

Fire Districts

School Districts
Code #School Total / HundredState & County Rate

Chicago, IL
Kansas City, MO
St. Louis, MO

Pike County Memorial Hospital  
PCMH Walk-in Clinic
Hannibal Regional Medical
Group & Urgent Care
 Bowling Green Medical Group

Bowling Green Municipal Airport
Lambert International Airport

303 Miles
209 miles
86 Miles

Form & Organization Mayor -Board
of Alderman
Missouri Senate Dist. 6
Missouri House Dist. 40
U.S. Congressional 6 Dist.

Zoning: City: Yes County: No
Subdivision Ordinance
Fire Insurance Rating: City: 5 Outside City:

2 Miles
75 Miles

Bowling Green R-I
Grades K-12 in city limits
Frankford Elementary
Grades K-5 13 miles
For more information contact:
Pike County Economic Development
573-324-2077
Pcda@nemonet.com
City of Bowling Green
573-324-5451

18 Miles
 In City Limits
In City Limits

 In City Limits

U.S. Hwy 614-Lane In City Limits

U.S. 542-Lane In City Limits
I-70 Interstate 45 Miles

Rail Kansas City Southern and Burlington
Northern Railways provide rail service to our

local businesses
Barge Service ss provided to Bowling Green and
the surrounding area via the
Mississippi River (15 mi) at
Louisiana, Missouri

3242

1
2
3

service.

0.9336
0.3024
0.0300
0.9949
0.3200 

R-I Bowling Green
R-II Louisiana
R-IIR Ralls

City
County
State
Other*
Commercial Surtax 

3.9496
4.2500
3.6600

2.250
4.225
3.0625
9.5375

TCNH District (Applicable to R-IA School District
residents only)
Buffalo Fire District (Applicable to Buffalo Township
Rural Area)
Northwest Fire Protection District
Curryville Fire Protection District
Middletown Fire Protection District

1.3273
1.3273
1.3273

0.3799

0.3028

0.2631
0.2879
0.2971

Provided by Ameren UE. Call 800-552-7583 to setup electric

Provided by Liberty Utilities. To setup service, call 855-872-

City
State
County
Total

5.2769
5.5773
4.9873

Water & Sewer:Provided by the City of Bowling Green. A deposit of
$225.00 is required for all new service.
Water Base Price $14.15 + $11.92 / 1,000 Gallons
Sewer Base Price $9.26 + $11.12 / 1,000 Gallons
Tax (water) - 2% on Residential Only
Trash:Resident trash service is provided twice a week by Daynes Waste
Dispoal at (573) 492-6195. Trash service is billed on your water bill at a
current rate of $15.71 per month. *Commercial accounts & apartment
occupants need to contact the trash company to establish service.*
Telephone/Internet Services: Telephone service for the City is provided
through AT&T. For information for service, visit the website at
www.attinternetservice.com/plans-and-pricing/
Internet service providers are AT&T, Ralls Technology and Yondoo. To check
availability in your area, contact AT&T at 1-855-336-6372, Ralls Technology
at 1-877-480-0748 or Yondoo at 1-877-384-4924.

Highways

Air Service

Property Value Sales Tax per $100

Bowling Green, MO is located in the
heart of Pike County just off Hwy 61 &
Hwy 54. Bowling Green is home to
the County Seat and has a population
of 5516.
Visit Bowling Green, MO

Electric:

Natural Gas:
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