## **Community Information**

Government

Form & Organization Mayor -Board of Alderman

Missouri Senate Dist. 6 Missouri House Dist. 40 U.S. Congressional 6 Dist.

Zoning: City: Yes County: No Subdivision Ordinance

Fire Insurance Rating: City: 5 Outside City:

Transportation Highways

U.S. Hwy 614-Lane In City Limits

U.S. 542-Lane In City Limits

I-70 Interstate 45 Miles

Rail Kansas City Southern and Burlington

Northern Railways provide rail service to our local businesses

Barge Service ss provided to Bowling Green and the surrounding area via the Mississippi River (15 mi) at

Air Service

Louisiana, Missouri

Bowling Green Municipal Airport 2 Miles Lambert International Airport 75 Miles

Distance to Major Cities

303 Miles Chicago, IL Kansas City, MO 209 miles St. Louis. MO 86 Miles

Healthcare

Pike County Memorial Hospital 18 Miles PCMH Walk-in Clinic In City Limits Hannibal Regional Medical In City Limits Group & Urgent Care

**Bowling Green Medical Group** In City Limits

Education

Bowling Green R-I Grades K-12 in city limits Frankford Elementary Grades K-5 13 miles

For more information contact:

Pike County Economic Development

573-324-2077 Pcda@nemonet.com City of Bowling Green

573-324-5451

Bowling Green, MISSOURI

Bowling Green, MO is located in the heart of Pike County just off Hwy 61 & Hwy 54. Bowling Green is home to the County Seat and has a population of 5516.

Visit Bowling Green, MO

Т	axes

Property Value		Sales Tax per \$100	
0.9336	City	2.250	City
0.3024	County	4.225	State
0.0300	State	3.0625	County
0.9949	Other*		Total
0.3200	Commercial Surtax	9.5375	

## School Districts

Code #School		<u>Total / HundredState &amp; County</u>		Rate
1	R-I Bowling Green	3.9496	1.3273	5.2769
2	R-II Louisiana	4.2500	1.3273	5.5773
3	R-IIR Ralls	3.6600	1.3273	4.9873

## **Fire Districts**

TCNH District (Applicable to R-IA School District residents only)	0.3799
Buffalo Fire District (Applicable to Buffalo Township Rural Area)	0.3028
Northwest Fire Protection District	0.2631
Curryville Fire Protection District	0.2879
Middletown Fire Protection District	0.2971

## Utilities

Electric: Provided by Ameren UE. Call 800-552-7583 to setup electric service.

Natural Gas: Provided by Liberty Utilities. To setup service, call 855-872-

Water & Sewer: Provided by the City of Bowling Green. A deposit of \$225.00 is required for all new service.

Water Base Price \$14.15 + \$11.92 / 1,000 Gallons Sewer Base Price \$9.26 + \$11.12 / 1,000 Gallons

Tax (water) - 2% on Residential Only

*Trash:*Resident trash service is provided twice a week by Daynes Waste Dispoal at (573) 492-6195. Trash service is billed on your water bill at a current rate of \$15.71 per month. \*Commercial accounts & apartment occupants need to contact the trash company to establish service.\*

Telephone/Internet Services: Telephone service for the City is provided through AT&T. For information for service, visit the website at

www.attinternetservice.com/plans-and-pricing/

Internet service providers are AT&T, Ralls Technology and Yondoo. To check availability in your area, contact AT&T at 1-855-336-6372, Ralls Technology at 1-877-480-0748 or Yondoo at 1-877-384-4924.